## **COLLABORATION AGREEMENT**

This agreement has been made and entered in to on 29 September, 2021 between **Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya** (here in after called "First Party") situated on Salarpur Road, Kurukshetra and **Aryan Infotech**, SCF 1719, Jyoti Nagar, Red Road, Kurukshetra (here in after called "Second Party") and collectively called as "Parties".

## **Objective**

For the students' job training/internship/practices of Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra.

Year of Commencement: 1st October 2021 to 30th September 2022

**Duration:** 01 year

## Nature of Agreement

The purpose of the collaboration is to develop students' knowledge, skill and general competence in order to specialize in the field of computer science. Student will do a job training which will be helpful for her in earning and skill development. This experience will be helpful for their professional future or career opportunities. This agreement will stand cancelled at the end of the year unless and until it is renewed.

Signature and stamphavidyalaya
Fiker Paherra (Harvana)

Signature and stamp

Second Party

areated to be true copy

Principal
Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala
Kurukshetra (Haryana)

Convaner COAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra